Ţ,

FAX AUDIT NO. H960000076H9

# A96000001039

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FUBLIC ACCESS BYSTEM 3:34 PM 717 5/31/96 ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET (((H86666667689))) FROM: ENGLISH. MCCAUGHAN & O'BRYAN. F.A. TO UTVISION OF CORPORATIONS DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 NE THIRD AVE PO BOX 14088 SUITE 1100 STATE OF FLORIUA FT LAUDERDALE FL 33301-408 EAST GAINES STREET CONTACT: DEBRA H CHRYSTIE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32398 PHONE: (305) 462-3300 FAX: (904) 922-4000 FAX: (305) 763-2439 DOCUMENT TYPE: FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (((H96000007669))) NAME ABS/JMFE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CURRENT FTATUS REQUESTED FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H86000007689 TIME REQUESTED: 15:34:47 DATE REQUESTED: 05/31/1996 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX NUMBER OF PAGES: 3 ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$140.00 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 076067004147 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H96000007669))) .. ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. .. ENTER SELECTION AND KORDS

A9600000 1039

Name Availability 6-3

Document Examiner

Updater
Verifyer

Acknowledgement

W. P. Verifyer

1 : 11 III 8 - ENC 95

#### FAX AUDIT 1196000007689

#### ABS/JMFR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Section 620. 13, Florida Statutes, the undersigned persons desiring to form a limited partnership, do hereby swear and affirm as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is ABS/JMFE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. The office of the Limited Partnership is at 100 N.W. 12th Avenue, Deorfield Beach, FL 33442 and the name and address of the agent for service of process is Jeffrey Hayman, 100 N.W. 12th Avenue, Deorfield Beach, FL 33442.
  - The name and business address of the General Partner is:

Affiliated Business Solutions, Inc. 686666 100 N.W. 12th Avenue Descripted Beach, FL 33442

- 4. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 100 N.W. 12th Avenue, Deerfield Boach, FL 33442.
- 5. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is 30 years from the date of the recording of this Cortificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Certificate as of May 31, 1996.

AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. GENERAL PARTNER

A. Tucker Allen, Treasurer

PREPARED BY:
TIMOTHY C. LEIXNER, ESQ.
ENGLISH, McCAUGHAN & O'BRYAN, P.A.
100 N.E. 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 1100
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301
FLA. BAR #247594

FAX AUDIT NO. H96000007689

#### FAX AUDIT NO. 1196000007689

#### AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared A. TUCKER ALLEN, Treasurer of AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., constituting all the General Partners of ABS/JMFE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Plorida limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who, upon being sworn, certified as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partners is \$1,000.00.
- 2. The anticipated amount of capital to be contributed is \$1,000.00.

This 31 day of May, 1996.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under panalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNER

AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

A. Tuckor Allon, Treasurer

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD DATE: MAY 31, 1996

BEFORE ME, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths and to take acknowledgments in and for the State and County sat forth above, personally appeared A. TUCKER ALLEN, Treasurer of AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., General Partner, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Affidavit of Capital Contributions, and he acknowledged to me and before me that he executed this Affidavit as Treasurer of the General Partner of said Limited Partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this 31 day of May, 1996.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

May 31

PATRICE A. HUNTER
MY COMMISSION & COMMISSI EXF.

Lone 1, 1999

MCCOS THEN TREY MAIN MELANICE. --

#### YAX AUDIT NO. 1196000007689

#### ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the appointment as the initial Registered Agent of ABS/JMFE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as made in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership.

Datos

BVI

DEFPREY HAYMAN



100 NAV. 12th Avenue • P.O. Box 1160 Deerfield Beach, Florida 33443 (305) 429-2000

#### VIA FEDEX

June 3, 1996

Florida Department of State 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 Attn: Partnership Filings

Re:

ABS/JMFE Limited Partnership

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above-captioned entity, enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions along with our check in the amount of \$1750.00 representing the filing fees. Please file the original, "file" stamp the copy and return the copy to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation. If you have any questions or require anything further, please call me at 954-429-2263.

Sincerely,

Paralegal

**Enclosures** 

Timothy C. Leixner, Esq. CC:

Availability

Examiner

Updater

Updater Verifyer

Acknowledgement

W. P. Verifyer

m

900001850379 -06/04/96--01125--002

\*\*\*1750.00 \*\*\*1750.00

## SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

NTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned afflant, A. TUCKER ALLEN, being duly sworn, does hereby certify that he is the Treasurer of AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., constituting the sole General Partner of ABS/JMFE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), and does further certify as follows:

- 1. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was filed with the Florida Department of State on May 31, 1996, and the Affidavit of Capital Contributions that accompanied the Certificate of Limited Partnership stated that the amount of the capital contributions of the Limited Partners was \$1,000.00 and the amount of capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners was \$1,000.00.
- 2. The amount of the actual capital contributions of the Limited Partners is \$5,647,043.75.

#### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare this 3rd day of June, 1996, that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged to be true are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNER

AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

A. Tucker Allen, Treasurer

State of Florida ) County of Broward) ss:

The foregoing Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of June, 1996, by A. Tucker Allen, the Treasurer of Affiliated Business Solutions, Inc., who is personally known to me or who has produced his Florida driver's license as identification and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

JANET BISHOP MACK

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No. CC 330720

Ny Commission Expires 1126/97

Bonded Through Fla. Notary Service & Ponding Co.

Docum iit umber Only	· nanh	71170
1-+76	<i>\UUUU\</i>	71039
CT CORPORATION SYSTE		
Requestor's Name 660 East Jofferson S		R SA
Address Tallahassoo, FL 3230		
City State Zip	71 222-1092 Phone	
СОПРОПАТ	ION(S) NAME	2. %
ABS/TMFE limited	0	
changing its name	Partnership	4 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 9 4 *****105.00 *****105.00
Mahleim Pemar	teeting Limite	d Partnership
() Profit () NonProfit () Limited Liability Co.	J'Amendment (LF	
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdra	wal () Mark
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation	( ) Other ( ) Change of R.A.
Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() CUS CO
() Call When Ready Walk In () Mail Out	() Call if Problem	() After 4:30 Pick Up
Name Availability Document	, PL	EASE RETURN EXTRA COPIES
Examiner (7)	(クーフェ /	C. TAX
Verifler Acknowledgment	c.	ACFRIT FEE
V.P. Verifler	N BAL	BARRA - 102 (1)
CR2E031 (1-89)	क्षम	ND

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

#### ABS/JMFE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109 Florida Statutes, ABS/JMFE Limited Partnership hereby submits this certificate of amendment to its limited partnership certificate:

- 1. The filing date for the certificate of limited partnership was May 31, 1996.
- Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended to read in full as follows: "The name of the Limited Partnership is Manheim Remarketing Limited Partnership."

AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., as General Partner

John J Whelan

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

On this day of June, 1996, John J. Whelan, personally known to me, acknowledged executing the foregoing instrument, as Secretary of Affiliated Business Solutions, Inc., as General Partner of ABS/JMFE Limited Partnership.

Notary Public

#### 96000000039 Documou C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street Address Tallahassee, Florida 32301 City State Zlp Phono **CORPORATION(S) NAME** Minberm -07/30/96---01107---020 () Profit () NonProfit C(1) Amendment () Merger () Limited Liability Company () Forelan () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Mark () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other () Reinstatement () Reservation () Change of R.A. () Limited Liability Partnership () Fictitious Name () Certified Copy () Photo Copies () CUS () Call When Ready () Call if Problem () After 4:30 ct):Walk In () Will Wait —(.) Pick Up () Mail Out Name Avallability PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPY(S) Document FILE STAMPED Examiner Updater Verifier R. AGENT FEE Acknowledgment C. COPY TOTAL W.P. Verifier N. BANK BALANCE DUE. CR2E031 (1-89)

"ELIND \_\_

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

MANHEIM REMARKETING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Original Name: ABS/JMFE Limited Partnership Date of Original Filing of Certificate of Limited Partnership: May 31, 1996

Pursuant to the terms of Section 620.109 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986) of the Florida Business Organization Statutes, Manheim Remarketing Limited Partnership hereby submits this Certificate of Amendment and Rostatement to its Certificate of Limited Partnership and has caused this Certificate to be duly executed and to be filed in accordance with Section 620.109 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986) of the Florida Business Organization Statutes.

The name of the Limited Partnership is MANHEIM REMARKETING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, formerly known as ABS/JMFE Limited Partnership (the Limited Partnership).

The Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Limited Partnership was filed on May 31, 1996.

III.
The Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Pursuant to Section 620.108 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), the undersigned persons desiring to form a limited partnership, do hereby swear and affirm as follows:

- 1. The Name of the Limited Partnership is Manheim Remarketing Limited Partnership.
- 2. The office of the Limited Partnership is at 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30319, and the name and address of the agent for service of process is CT Corporation Systems 1200 South Pine Island, Plantation, Florida 33324.
- 3. The name and business address of the General Partner is Arizona Auction Services, Inc. 1400 Lake Hearn Drivo. N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30319 Attention: Darryll Ceccoli, Chief Operating Officer.
- The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30319.
- The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is 30 years from the date of the recording of the Certificate of Limited Partnership."

IN WITNESS WIEREOF, the Limited Partnership has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on this 16th day of July, 1996.

By: (a) Arv  Namo: Glin Brewn  Fitlo: SV + 6-C  ARIZONA AUCTION SERVICES, INC.  as Incoming General Partner  By: Art 2 2	AFFILIATED BUSINESS SOLUTION  OB Withdrawing General Partner	ONS, INC.
ARIZONA AUCTION SERVICES, INC. as Incoming General Partner By:	By: Col- W Aro-	٠, ٢٠
ARIZONA AUCTION SERVICES, INC. as Incoming General Partner By:	Namo: Gele Brewn	200
as Incoming General Partner	Titlo: EUP + &C	0° 5055
Vame: Kolert Ghrtin 3	By: Kolert Gartin	NC.

### ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby accepts and consents to the appointment of the undersigned as the Registered Agent of Manhelm Remarketing Limited Partnership, as made in the foregoing Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By:	- Comia Bu	ŗ	7
Name:_	CONNIE BRYAN	<u>.</u>	
Title:	SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECRETAR	1	2
Date:	7/17/46	(===	 درا بعضم
		3	~n;
		-0	
		ړې	3

A9600000 1039

DOW, LOHNES & ALBERTSON, MIC

COURTNAY O. LYTEN
DIRECTOR OF THE COURT OF T

#### ATLANTA

ONE RAVINIA ORIVE - RUITE TRUS - ALLANCE, GEORGE 30344-2108 The epitine 770-903-8000 - Facelong, 770-903-803-4 EPROPER (ANDRORA AND, NAM WARRINGTON, INC. 20036-8802 TRERPHONR 202-774-2010 PACSIMILE 202-778-2422

December 20, 1996

#### YIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Attn: Limited Partnership 500002097056—-9 -12/24796--01100--002 +++1750.00 +++1750.00

RE: Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions of Manheim Remarketing Limited Partnership

Dear Sir or Madam:

To effect the filing of the required Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions of Manheim Remarketing Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership (the "Partnership"), enclosed please find the following items:

- 1. One original and one conformed copy of the Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions of the Partnership; and
  - 2. A check in the amount of \$1,750.00 in payment of the relevant fees.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping "Filed" on the copy of the Affidavit and returning it to me in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call me at (770) 901-8846.

Cocument
Extrainer

Update: FOC

CGL/ad

Enclosures

Vi P. scrifyer

427444

Very truly yours,

Courtney G. Lytle

Kr as ras, od. od

A96000001039

#### SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned affant, <u>Direct J. Landback</u> being duly sworn, does hereby certify that he is the <u>Post</u>, <u>Xerctacy</u> of Arizona Auction Services, Inc., constituting the sole General Partner of Manheim Remarketing Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), and does further certify as follows:

- 1. The Cortificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was filed with the Florida Department of State on May 31, 1996.
- 2. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was filed with the Florida Department of State on July 17, 1996 and the Affidavit of Capital Contributions that accompanied the Certificate of Limited Partnership stated that the amount of the capital contributions of the Limited Partners was \$1,000 and the amount of capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners was \$1,000.
- 2. The amount of the actual capital contributions of the Limited Partners, as stated on the Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions which was filled with the Florida Secretary of State on June 4, 1996, is \$5,647,043.75.
- 4. The current amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partners is increased by \$222,777,956.25, and the current total capital contributions of the Limited Partners is \$228,425,000.00.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjuny, I declare this 20th day of December, 1996, that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged to be true are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ARIZONA AUCTION SERVICES, INC. General Partner

By: Mill Oghac
Title: Asst Spectary

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF GEORGIA
GOUNTY OF DEKALB

This the bold day of December, 1996, personally came before me Michael Diagram who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is the Oral Scrattary of Arizona Auction Services, Inc., the General Partner of Manheim Remarketing Limited Partnership and that the above writing was signed and sealed by him, on behalf of said corporation, by its authority duly given, and the said Oral Strattary acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Blunice B Went Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Caorgia
My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 1999

[NOTARIAL SEAL]